ZDM
POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT
FLOW METER
 0
6
- 2
01
2

2
Order Details (Example: ZDM-3204 B)
Ordering Information Optional
Fitting Size
Add Suffi x ..B
Fitting Style Body Material Range
oil
[GPM]
Fitting
Size
[NPT]
  ZDM-1.. = Front Ports, bsp threads
  ZDM-2.. = Side Ports, bsp threads
  ZDM-3.. = Front Ports, NPT
  ZDM-4.. = Side Ports, NPT
..1.. = Cast Iron
..2.. = Stainess
    Steel
..02 = 0.0005 - 0.53 3/8" -
..04 = 0.0011 - 1.06 1/2" -
..07 = 0.0026 - 2.64 1/2" -
..08 = 0.0053 - 4.76 1/2" -
..09 = 0.0079 - 10.57 1/2" 3/4"
..10 = 0.0132 - 21.13 3/4" 1"
..20 = 0.0264 - 31.70 3/4" 1"
..40 = 0.2642 - 66.00 1 1/4" 1 1/2"
..50 = 0.39 - 138.00* 1 1/2" 2"
Options
Description Suffi x
Larger fi tting size (see table above) ..B
EPDM seals in place of standard FKM seals ..E
PTFE seals in place of standard FKM seals ..T
Intrinsically safe 10-28 VDC pulse sensor (incl. 1 Zener barriers) ..EX
Externally mounted sensor pre-amplifi er for temperatures above 248°F (internal mounting is standard) ..C
ZDM with Mounting PlateZDM for High Temperature (Option C)
*Range code 50 only for cast iron versions
ZDM - Positive Displacement Flow Meter
www.koboldusa.com  No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
 0
6
- 2
01
2
ZDM- ..02 to ZDM- ..40
Dimensions
Bottom PortsSide Ports
Cast Iron Version Connection Drawings
Cast Iron Version
Stainless Steel Version
Model
Number
Size [inch] Weight
[lbs]A B C D E G H K L M N O-ring
ZDM- ..02 3.94 3.15 3.58 M 6 0.49 0.35 4.49 2.28 2.76 1.57 0.79 0.43 x 0.08 6.17
ZDM- ..04 3.94 3.15 3.60 M 6 0.45 0.35 4.51 2.30 2.76 1.57 0.79 0.43 x 0.08 6.17
ZDM- ..07 3.94 3.15 3.70 M 6 0.35 0.35 4.61 2.40 2.76 1.57 0.79 0.43 x 0.08 6.17
ZDM- ..08 3.94 3.15 3.68 M 6 0.37 0.35 4.59 2.38 2.76 1.57 0.79 0.43 x 0.08 6.61
ZDM- ..09 4.53 3.54 3.80 M 8 0.45 0.63 4.70 2.50 3.15 1.50 1.34 0.71 x 0.10 8.82
ZDM- ..10 5.12 3.94 3.98 M 8 0.47 0.63 4.88 2.67 3.31 2.83 1.34 0.71 x 0.10 11.7
ZDM- ..20 5.12 3.94 4.65 M 8 0.59 0.63 5.55 3.35 3.31 2.83 1.34 0.71 x 0.10 14.8
ZDM- ..40 7.09 5.51 5.63 M 12 0.79 1.18 6.54 4.33 1.81 3.74 1.77 1.42 x 0.10 32.4
ZDM - Positive Displacement Flow Meter
www.koboldusa.com No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.